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No. 175, S.] 	 [Published April 25, 1921. 

CHAPTER 151. 
AN ACT to create subsection (12) of section 20.12 of the 

statutes, relating to repair of carriage of a cannon at Camp 
Randall, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to the statutes to read: 
(Section 20.12) (12) On July 1, 1921, a sum not to exceed two 
hundred dollars, to construct appropriate base for, and repair and 
remount the carriage of a cannon, captured by Wisconsin troops 
at Battle of Shiloh, now located at Camp Randall. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 22, 1921. 

No. 186, S.] 	 [Published April 25, 1921. 

CHAPTER 152. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 13 of section 1417m of the statutes, 

relating to venereal diseases. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection 13 of section 1417m of the statutes is 
amended to read : (Section 1417m) 13. It should be unlawful for 
any person having the supervision or control of any public place 
to display or permit to be displayed any sign, poster, advertise-
ment or prescription to be used in connection with the prevention 
or treatment of any venereal disease. This action shall not apply 
to publications, advertisements, or notices of the United States 
government, the state of Wisconsin or of any city, incorporated 
village or town. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 22, 1921. 


